
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6011
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2000
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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of voluntary organisations registered in the Northern States under the CAPART;

(b) the amount of grant given to these voluntary organisations during 1999-2000;

(c) the number of monitors appointed in each of the Northern States specially in Punjab; and

(d) the number of workshops organised in Punjab?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUNDAR LAL PATWA)

(a): The number of Voluntary Organisations (VOs) registered in the Northern States under CAPART is 1988.

(b): The amount of grant given to these VOs during the year 1999-2000 is Rs.6.01 crore.

(c): A statement showing the number of monitors appointed in Northern States including Punjab is annexed.

(d): One workshop was organised in Punjab at Amritsar.

Statement referred to in the reply to part (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 6011 for reply on 4.5.2000 regarding `Registered Voluntary Organisations under CAPART` by Shri Shamsher Singh Dullo.

Sl.No. State   No. of  Monitors

1. Chandigarh   1

2. Delhi    21

3. Haryana    5

4. Himachal Pradesh 3

5. Jammu & Kashmir 6
6. Punjab    6

7 Rajasthan   10

8. Uttar Pradesh   37

 Total    89
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